Rule 1.29/R1.54

{a) Insert iull
nanm of

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of
Companies of Completion or
Termination of Voluntary
Arrangement

Pursuant to Rule 1.29 or Rale 1.54 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

I'o the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 1.4

R.1.29/
R.1.54

For oflicial use

I

)

Company Number

Lempan

{a) Dotchester Care LLLP

(b} Insert tull
named s anel
wddrossies)

() Insert date

G0y Delete as
apphicably

Presentor <
rame addross
and reteraneg Ol
am)

We (b) Dawvid Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Squarc
L.ondon
EC2P 2YU

James Stewart-Koster
BDO LLP

55 Baker Strect
[.ondon

WIu 71:U

the joint supervisors of a voluntary arrangement, which took effect on 31 January
2011, enclose a copy of our notice of termination of the voluntaly arrangement to
the credntors and members of the above-named partnership together wath a report

of our reeepts and payments

Signed

Date lCL DE.C-"-'V\be/ Lot

Ilor official use

Tom Walls “or official use
Grant JThorton 1.1.P Inselvency Sucbion Posi Roon

30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU

Ref POO3T71/PF7

>
g
=
0
1]

NI

071011'2014 #145
COMPANIES HOUSE




Char Rel TPWW /A Z NP/ ISK/ PODSTL /P17

The Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986

STATEMENT OF SUPERVISORS' ACCOUNT AND REPORT PURSUANT TO
RULE 1.26 AS APPLIED BY ARTICLE 18

IN THE MATTER OF THE VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT OF DORCHESTER
CARE LLP

FROM 31 JANUARY 2011 TO 27 NOVEMBER 2013

Realised
£

RECEIPTS
PVA Contributions 463 656 Q0
Bank Interest Gross 739 46
Total 464,395 46
PAYMENTS
Nominees' Fees 16 000 00
Nominees’ Expenses 12503
Supervisors' Fees 72 000 QO
Supervisors' Expenses 652 52
Unsecured creditors 38161791

464,395 46
Balance in Hand -

464,395 46
SUPERVISORS' COMMENTS
Progress to date and claims received
11 Fhe Parmership Voluman Arrangamont (PV V) was accepted and the

appomntment of mysdfand James Stowari-lostee made ata mecnng of additors
hddd on 31 Januarm 2011

12 Iwiie to advise thar Tam now i a posiion 1o finalise the PV A and 1 anclose a
formal notce pursuant 10 Rule § 2901) of the Insoh anay Ruales 1986, that the
PV.A has been feth maplemaniad

13 Abov c s o summan of receiprs and payviants covamg the wholc of the PV A

from 31 Januarn 2001 10 27 Neovemba 20143
Supervisors’ comments

11 \ mccung was convened on 31 August 2012 10 mue crcditors 1o voro i respet
of a proposad imandment to the Yoluman Arrangemeont Fhis amendmont
proposed that the PartcersInp reduec the volunan conmbuieons from £ 23 213 10
L1500 per month from Aagust 2002 unal the amimaoon of e Voluntan
\irmgement on 30 Qretober 2013 This amendmaont estimared that the total
distnibution o acditors would b 96 ponce 1 the £ The proposed amendmem
was approved by erediors




16

18

19

I

[he final voluman contrbunon m the PVA was due to be recen od by
30 Octobe 2013 Llowever, at thus date there were contabutions of 10750,
which remained ouwistanding

Under clavse 5 2 of the statement of proposals, the Jomt Suporvisors st able o
antend the Armangement i 'the Parership bas fuled to pay over am
contribunions that the supcrvisors deem o be pavabled!

Under paragiaph 14 of the Monbers' modificanon sheet, an appendin 1o the
statement of proposals, if amy breach of obhigaton was not remedied withun 30
days of its accurrence it would constuute default of the PVA that could net be
remudied  The Jomnt Supervisors discussed the potconal braach with the
Partaceslup and were mformed that the contributgon would be made waiin the 30
dav penod

I'he final comirtbanon from the Partmership of £ 750 was made on
27 Novamber 2013 The PVA was doeemed to have completed on thes date

Agroed unsecured creditors’ clanms 1ol £388 834 1he Pannership has made otal
voluntany comtrtbutons of £463,636 A first distribution was made on

31 August 2012 of 36 pence i the £/ A subsequent distnbution of 14 punce i the
£ was made on 27 March 2013

A fnal distrbunion s bung scntwih s report of 48 pence n the £ allowimg a
total distribution of Y8 pence m the f This caeceds the estimate meluded i the
rovised Statement of Proposals dated 31 Augost 2012

This merease follows the reeoveny of VAL which was pmid on Jomt Nominoes
and Jou Supe rvisors' fees, which was found 10 b oxe mpt Fhe VAT was repand
by Grant Thornwon UK TT P and 1« mcluded i the final distetbuton to creduors
Ihere are no further distnibutions n rospect of the PYA

Joint Nominees' Remuneration

112

The Jomt Nommees havc boen patd the sum o £25 000 plus disbursomenis for
actug as Jomt Nominees i rdation to the proposcd Volumany, Arrangemen

At tho dare the PVA was agreed £ 1012503 of nonunces' tees and disbursamenss
wore oulstanding and his amount has boon met from raahsattons

Joint Supervisors’ Remuneration

it was approsod that the Jomnt Supenisors be remuneratod onhe basis of tme
costs of the Supervisors and then stalfm de aling with the Voluman,

Arrangemant Pavmants for such ramuncration word 1o bo met from funds helid
for the purposes of the arengament i prionty 1o the camms of ereditors andd the
lomt Supeny vors may draw sums on account prov ded that the toil <o drawn
any e shall not excoad then ol nme costs as then weorded The jom
Supenisors' disburaemants meuteed in conncction with the arrangoment ~shall alvo
be patd modis way

Tewas agread thia the Jomn Supon ot would e ther foes at L2060 por month

Paqe 2




(txcluding VA1 and disbursemenis)

116 As por the Statement of Proposals, the Jomi Supronasors werd also entlbed 160
draw 2000 tor convenimg the meeting of crcditors on 31 Augua 2012

117 In accordance with Starement of Tnsoh aney Pracuce (S 931 avach as
Appendin I asummary of my tme costs 10 27 Novamber 20013 by grade of staff
and nype of work  This shows total ime costs of (136067 reprosenung 546 hours
at an average of £249 per howagamst which | have drawn lees of L72000 on
account Our fees have been cappad at (2,000 per month (excluding VA'L and
disburscments) in accordance with the proposal. as detaded ac 114

118 hsbursements of the Jomt Supervisors taialling 652 52 were drawn on accoung

119 Should vou have any guenes, o1 require any fuether information plaase contact
Lam Walls on 020 7865 2811

DA TED THIS 19 DILWCE MBILR 2013

David Dunchley
Jomt Supenasor

Page 3




S2 11 £10T/21/21 Uo pajud

000'0T7F * (9ws1) 93ep o3 pa||Ig S334 ,SIBUIWON JHIe 8301

000°ZZ 3 - (3wnl) a1ep 01 PAEIQ 5994 ,SI0SIAIBANS JUI0L [EI0L

pJepuels - UOISIaA 100X

{2118

Buipeay
S3assy

JO uoI3eSI|BDY

suonebnsaaug
pouad smeiy
SHOJIpAUD

Buiuue|d pue
uoRensILLpy

piepuegs

Yad (s)qof

oT6sz _'o0'4s0'9er  lvzovs  fzzzst  lovtzs'sr  lesovz  |ovesz  lovezz'es  |ibsoz | |Iealt |05 106'6E mﬂ s6  |osess  oosieT ‘ooz
ot e W . - - ]Ill.lual(l. R Y
. oo 00 | e .-
1
szzgl a_om 626 015 19 151 05 659 SE v 0009E 0002 5L ]
A e
00 00€ woo 07’7 0s ¢ 0000E 4000522 05 ¢ % A4 !
0 00t - R . .
| ) a;?a 00 . — .-qwll o o
teszoz  'sooss'sr v8 12 81 051 50 542°9 62 Tb 00 01¢ 00 551 05 6b T2y 00 5SHEI 155 52 —
mo - ~ S
n | .
98 9k2 St 100'PT1 08 19b £97ST 'S5 589'62 bb 61 55 BLZ Ob bZB'SS  [1v 002 Ty 81y 05 912 'S6 v9 05059 00SIET 007
Fre n ey BT Jﬁlx 8 ﬂllhunrulvrrl_ laey - .
AN Ay 3 SH Apn Bay (3 jstH A Bav _J3 SiH Ay Bay 13 W HuHBay 7 SIH
. re3oL Jogensiupupy aapnoNng tabBeuen o o deuyeg
- UOISIaA paie?g [Te13p - UOI5IaA Jodxg
.W-\,’ €102/13/47 01 110Z/10/1€ pouad uondesues)
-~
T xipuaddy SISATVNY LS00 IWLL 6 dIS - TLEODZ0Ed - 2:9M0)4 1Da(044




